That I Mark Stinson, the Plaintiff in the legal Civil Case Style Mark Stinson v. John T. Fowlkes, et 

al.. Case No. 2:21CV2128-MSN-TMP, denied, appeal No. 21-5904. Civil Rights Complaint.

2. That the plaintiff is requesting relief for Case No. 21-5904, in the amount of Sixty Five Million 

Dollars ($65,000,000,00) immediately, for malicious prosecution, false arrest and imprisonment, 

pain and suffering, mental stress on petitioner and his family, malicious cruel and unusual 

punishment, fraud malicious aggravated loss of liberty, conspiracy, malicious aggravated